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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 BIDDING PHASE 63 days Wed 3/8/23 Fri 6/2/23

2 Issue to Bid 1 day Wed 3/22/23 Wed 3/22/23

3 Ad #01 1 day Wed 3/22/23 Wed 3/22/23

4 Ad #02 1 day Wed 3/29/23 Wed 3/29/23

5 Mandatory Pre‐Bid Conference (Virtual) 1 day Wed 4/5/23 Wed 4/5/23

6 Mandatory Site Walk (In‐Person) 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23

7 Questions Due 1 day Wed 4/12/23 Wed 4/12/23

8 Last Addendum 1 day Wed 4/19/23 Wed 4/19/23

9 Bids Bue 1 day Wed 4/26/23 Wed 4/26/23

10 BOT Approval ‐ G.C. 1 day Wed 5/17/23 Wed 5/17/23

11 NOA ‐ G.C. 1 day Thu 5/18/23 Thu 5/18/23

12 Contracting Period 2 wks Fri 5/19/23 Thu 6/1/23

13 NTP ‐ G.C. 1 day Fri 6/2/23 Fri 6/2/23

14 Adjunct Faculty Design 8 wks Wed 3/8/23 Tue 5/2/23

15 DISTRICT CONSTRAINTS 169 days Thu 5/25/23 Tue 1/16/24

16 SCCD ‐ LAST DAY (Spring 23) 1 day Thu 5/25/23 Thu 5/25/23

17 ECHS ‐ LAST DAY (Spring 23) 1 day Wed 6/7/23 Wed 6/7/23

18 SCCD ‐ FIRST DAY (Spring 24) 1 day Tue 1/16/24 Tue 1/16/24

19 ECHS ‐ FIRST DAY (Spring 24) 1 day Mon 1/8/24 Mon 1/8/24

20 OWNER MOVE‐OUT 2 wks Thu 6/8/23 Wed 6/21/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

21 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 125 days Mon 6/5/23 Fri 11/24/23

22 SUBMITTALS & LEAD TIME 80 days Mon 6/5/23 Fri 9/22/23

23 Submittals (Review & Approve) 4 wks Mon 6/5/23 Fri 6/30/23

24 Fire Alarm ‐ CAD Drawings 4 wks Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/28/23

25 Fire Alarm ‐ Mat. Lead Time 2 mons Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/25/23

26 Roofing ‐ Mat. Lead Time 3 mons Mon 7/3/23 Fri 9/22/23

27 HVAC Controls ‐ Mat. Lead Time 4 wks Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/28/23

28 HVAC Controls (CO2 Thermostat) ‐ Mat. Lead 
Time

12 wks Mon 7/3/23 Fri 9/22/23

29 Ceiling Tile ‐ Mat. Lead Time 8 wks Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/25/23

30 Fire Alarm Scope 6 wks Mon 8/28/23 Fri 10/6/23

31 Roofing Scope 6 wks Mon 9/25/23 Fri 11/3/23

32 HVAC Scope 7 wks Mon 7/31/23 Fri 9/15/23

33 HVAC Scope ‐ Thermostats Install 1 wk Mon 9/25/23 Fri 9/29/23

34 Ceiling Tile Scope 3 wks Mon 10/9/23 Fri 10/27/23

35 Interior Painting 4 wks Mon 10/30/23 Fri 11/24/23

36 Abatement Scope 3 wks Thu 6/22/23 Wed 7/12/23

37 Exterior ADA Upgrades 6 wks Thu 6/22/23 Wed 8/2/23

38 Restrooms Work (All) 4 mons Thu 6/22/23 Wed 10/11/23

39 Adjuct Faculty Space 5 mons Thu 6/22/23 Wed 11/8/23

40 OWNER MOVE‐IN 2 wks Mon 11/27/23 Fri 12/8/23
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